In the United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit.

KLIPSTEIN,

Appellant,

US.

Globe Drug Company, Inc.,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

Homer Johnstone,
Sidney H. Wyse,
801 Bartlett Bldg., Los Angeles,
Attorneys for Appellant.

TOPICAL INDEX.

PAGE	
Basis of Jurisdiction	
Statement of the Case	
Specifications of Errors Relied Upon	
Summary of Argument	
Argument11	
Assignment of Error No. XIII	
Assignment of Error No. XIV	
Assignment of Error No. XII	
Assignment of Error No. XVIII	
Assignment of Error Nos. XV, XVI and XVII	
Assignment of Error No. XXI	
Assignment of Error No. XXIV	
Assignment of Error No. XXV	
Assignment of Error No. XXVII	
Conclusion	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED.

CASES. P.	AGE
American Concrete Units Co., Inc., v. National Stone Tile Corp., 115 Cal. App. 501, 1 Pac. (2d) 1084	47
Aro Equipment Corp. v. Herring-Wissler Co., 84 Fed. (2d) 619 (C. C. A. 8th)	12
Atkinson v. Western Development Syndicate, 170 Cal. 503, 150 Pac. 360	
Bank of Willows v. Small, 144 Cal. 709, 78 Pac. 26336,	37
Barrell v. Lake View Land Co., 122 Cal. 129, 54 Pac. 594	48
Broughton & Wiggins Navigation Co. v. Hammond Lumber Co.,	
84 Fed. (2d) 496 (C. C. A. 9th)	12
Buffum v. Barceloux, 289 U. S. 227, 53 S. Ct. 539	27
Carcaga v. Moore, 70 Cal. App. 614, 234 Pac. 121	36
Castle v. Acme Ice Cream Co., 101 Cal. App. 94, 281 Pac. 396	46
Chandler v. Hart, 161 Cal. 405, 119 Pac. 516	48
Dana v. Stanfords, 10 Cal. 269.	33
Davis v. Willey, 273 Fed. 397 (C. C. A. 9th)	27
Eel River Navigation Co. v. Struver, 41 Cal. 616	48
Emmons v. Barton, 109 Cal. 662, 42 Pac. 303	36
Equity Rule No. 70½	58
Erie Railroad Co. v. Tompkins, 304 U. S. 64, 58 S. Ct. 817	
	56
First African M. E. Zion Church v. Hillery, 51 Cal. 155	48
Fletcher, Cyclopedia of Corporations (Perm. Ed. 1931), Vol. II, p. 14521,	
Foster v. Foster, 123 Cal. App. 1, 10 Pac. (2d) 796	
Fross v. Wotton, 3 Cal. (2d) 384, 44 Pac. (2d) 35036,	37
General Laws of California (Deering), Act 3814, Sec. 12	20
Globe Bank v. Martin, 236 U. S. 288, 35 S. Ct. 377	38
Goldner v. Spencer 163 Cal 317 125 Pac 347	32

Hanscome-James-Winship v. Ainger, 71 Cal. App. 735, 236 Pac. 325	32
Hopkins v. White, 20 Cal. App. 234, 128 Pac. 780	30
Hyland v. Miller's National Insurance Co., 91 Fed. (2d) 735 (C. C. A. 9th)	12
Johnson v. Umsted, 64 Fed. (2d) 316 (C. C. A. 8th)	12
Keller v. Potomac Electric Power Co., 261 U. S. 428, 43 S. Ct. 445	11
Kinard v. Ward, 21 Cal. App. 92, 130 Pac. 1194	48
Klinker v. Guarantee Title Co., 98 Cal. App. 469, 277 Pac. 17720,	
Levy v. Scott, 115 Cal. 39, 46 Pac. 892	
North Carolina R. R. Co. v. Swasey, 90 U. S. 405, 23 L. Ed.	
136	
Oliver v. Brennan, 292 Fed. 197	52
Parkinson Brothers Co. v. Figel, 24 Cal. App. 701, 142 Pac. 135	36
Pedro v. Soares, 18 Cal. App. (2d) 600, 64 Pac. (2d) 766	31
People v. Leonard, 106 Cal. 302, 39 Pac. 617	48
Peter Barceloux Co. v. Buffum, 61 Fed. (2d) 145 (C. C. A. 9th)	
Postal Telegraph-Cable Co. v. Newport, 247 U. S. 464, 38 S.	
Ct. 566	
Presidio Mining Co. v. Overton, 270 Fed. 388 (C. C. A. 9th)	
Regan v. Albin, 219 Cal. 357, 26 Pac. (2d) 475	
Ross v. Sedgwick, 69 Cal. 247, 10 Pac. 400	33
Rozecrans Gold Mining Co. v. Morey, 111 Cal. 114, 43 Pac. 585	10
Sargent v. Palace Cafe Co., 175 Cal. 737, 167 Pac. 146	
Scales v. Holje, 41 Cal. App. 733, 183 Pac. 308	
Sherwood v. Wallin, 154 Cal. 735, 99 Pac. 101	

PA	GE				
Southern California Home Builders v. Young, 45 Cal. App. 679, 188 Pac. 58645,	55				
Stellwagen v. Clum, 245 U. S. 605, 38 S. Ct. 215					
Swift v. Tyson, 41 U. S. 1, 10 L. Ed. 865					
Talcott Land Co. v. Hershiser, 184 Cal. 748, 195 Pac. 65345,					
Title Guarantee & Trust Co. v. United States, 50 Fed. (2d)					
544 (C. C. A. 9th)	12				
Truett v. Onderdonk, 120 Cal. 581, 53 Pac. 26	34				
Wood v. A. Wilbert's Sons Shingle & Lumber Co., 226 U. S. 384, 33 St. Ct. 184	26				
Wright Motor Co., In re (C. C. A. 9th), 299 Fed. 106					
Statutes.					
Act of September 24, 1789, c. 20, Sec. 34, 1 Stat. 92	28				
Admiralty Rule 46½	12				
Ballantine, California Corporation Laws (1932), p. 606					
Bankruptcy Act, Sec. 23(b)					
Bankruptcy Act, Secs. 60(b), 67(e) and 70(e)					
California Constitution of 1879, Art. XII, Sec. 3					
California Constitution, Art. XII, Sec. 3	45				
California Corporate Securities Act	46				
California General Laws (Deering, 1923), Act. 3814, Sec. 12	46				
Civil Code, Sec. 305	46				
Civil Code, Sec. 309	55				
Civil Code, Sec. 322	55				
Civil Code, Sec. 363	60				
Civil Code, Sec. 3439	31				
Civil Code, Sec. 3442	36				
National Bankruptcy Act of July 1, 1898, c. 541, Sec. 70(e),	27				

Morawetz, Private Corporations (2d Ed.), Vol. II, Sec. 640..... 47
